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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS

ORDINARY REVENUE
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax ... ... ... ... ...
Sur-tax
Death Duties ..
Stamps
Profits Tax
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties ...
Special Contribution

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs
Excise ... ... • ...

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Sale of Surplus War Stores ...
Surplus Receipts from certain Trading Services
Post Office (Net Receipt)
Broadcast Receiving Licences
Crown Lands ...
Receipts from Sundry Loans ...
Miscellaneous Receipts ... ... ... ... ... ...

TOTAL, ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE
Post Office Revenue ...
Income Tax deducted from Excess Profits Tax, Post-war refunds

TOTAL, SELF-BALANCING REVENUE

TOTAL

Estimate for
year 1949-50

£

1,490,000,000
105,000,000
176,000,000
48,500,000
| 240,000,000

1,000,000
25,000,000

2,085,500,000

829,650,000
663,600,000

1,493,250,000

54,000,000
44,000,000
18,000,000

12,000,000
1,000,000

20,000,000
50,000,000

3,777,750,000

159,630,000
5,700,000

165,330,000

RECEIPTS APPLICABLE UNDER VARIOUS ACTS TO INTEREST ON THE NATIONAL DEBT

OTHER RECEIPTS
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT—

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues:
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act, 1948

(b) For other Issues:
By Treasury Bilk
By National Savings Certificates ... ... ~ ...
By 2i per cent. Defence Bonds ...
By 3 per cent. Defence Bonds
By Tax Reserve Certificates
By Other Debt, &c.—

Internal
External

(c) Ways and Means Advances ...
(d) Treasury Deposits by Banks

REPAYMENTS, Sec. —
In respect of issues under the following Acts-

Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts, 1919 and 1921
Tithe Act, 1936, Section 26

. Overseas Trade Guarantees Act, 1939, and Export Guarantees Act, 1949
Housing (Scotland) Act, 1944, Section 4 (5) and Housing (Financial Provi-

sions) (Scotland) Act, 1946, Section 13 (2)
Building Materials and Housing Act, 1945, Section 4(1)
Local Authorities Loans Act, 1945, Section 3 (4)
Cotton (Centralised Buying) Act, 1947, Section 21 (3)

RECEIPTS UNDER ARTICLE 4 (6) OF THE ECONOMIC CO-OPERATION AGREEMENT
(CMD. 7469)

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON Isr APRIL: — 1949
£

Bank of England 2,058,97
Bank of Ireland ... • • 1,568,96'

1948
£

7 1,967,946
? 861,797

Total Receipts into the
Exchequer from

1st April, 1949
to

30th July, 1949

£

259,406,000
26,800,000
62,200,000
16,900,000
71,360,000
17,000,000

70,000
10,300,000

464,036,000

253,433,000
218,500,000

471,933,000

7,041,000
27,952,501
4,044,693

3,040000
250,000

5,912,960
19,110,567

1,003,320,721

49,000,000
2,833,000

51,833,000

1,055,153,721

9,038,874

7,850,000

7,324,688,000
39,300000
11,890000

495
90,450,000

61,269,551
19,216,873

2,413,920,000
880,500,000

55,633
970,000
196,100

19,727
500,000

2,108,481
10,000,000

35,000,000

11,962,127,455

3,627,946

TOTAI, £ 11,965,755,401

1st April, 1948
to

31st July, 1948

£

293,708,000
20,750,000
64,500,000
20,035,000
31,510,000
45,200,000

85,000
8,150,000

483,938,000

269,453,000
246,100,000

515,553,000

7,334,000
20,766,172.

825,807

2,730,000
360,000

4,711,379
22,772,448

1,058,990,806

48,960,000
2,743,000

51,703,000

1,110,693,806

6,634,293

5,900,000

7,923,935,000
40,500,000
14,335,000

91,200,000

474,981
1,736,973

2,125,130,000
830,000,000

54,406
920,000

15,547

1,167,101
14,631,117

12,167,328,224

2,829,743

12,170,157,967
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