THE LONDON GAZETTE, 2 AUGUST, 1949

ī

RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE and other Receipts							Estimate for year 1949-50	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from		
								1st April, 1949 to 30th July, 1949	1st April, 1948 to 31st July, 1948	
ORDINARY REVENUE								£	£	£
Inland Revenue-	ondan	171111								
Income Tax Sur-tax	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	1,490,000,000		293,708,000 20,750,000
Death Duties			 				•••	176,000,000	62,200,000	64,500,000
Stamps Profits Tax	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		48,500,000	71 2 (0,000	20,035,000 31,510,000
Excess Profits	Tax	•••	•••	•••	 	•••	•••	240,000,000	17,000,000	45,200,000
Other Inland I	Revenue	Duties	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,000,000	70,000	85,000
Special Contrib	oution .	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	25,000,000	10,300,000	8,150,000
Total Inlar	nd Reven	ue	•••	•••	•••	•••		2,085,500,000	464,036,000	483,938,000
Customs and Excise	?—							1	Ì	1
Customs	•••						•••	829,650,000		269,453,000
Excise	•••	• •••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	663,600,000	218,500,000	246,100,000
Total Cust	oms and	Excise			•••	•	•••	1,493,250,000	471,933,000	515,553,000
Motor Vehicle Dut	ies							54,000,000	7,041,000	7,334,000
Sale of Surplus Wa	r Stores		•••	•••	····	•••	•••	44,000,000	27,952,501	20,766,172
Surplus Receipts fr Post Office (Net Re	om certa		-		•••	•••	•••	18,000,000		825,807
Broadcast Receivin		ces	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	12.000.000	3.040 000	2,730,000
Crown Lands		•••			•••	•••	•••	1,000,000	250,000	360,000
Receipts from Sund Miscellaneous Rece	ints	s	•••	•••	····	•••	•••	20,000,000 50,000,000		4,711,379
Total, Or	-			••••				3,777,750,000		1,058,990,806
SELF-BALANCING REVENUE 159,630,000 Post Office Revenue 159,630,000 Income Tax deducted from Excess Profits Tax, Post-war refunds 5,700,000 5,700,000									2,833,000	48,960,000 2,743,000
Total, Se	lf-Bala	NCING	Reven	UUE	•••	• • •	•••	165,330,000	51,833,000	51,703,000
Total	• •••				•••	•			1,055,153,721	1,110,693,806
Receipts applicable under various Acts to Interest on the National Debt									9,038,874	6,634,293
OTHER RECEIPTS Money Raised by Creation of Debt—										
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues: Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Act, 1948									7,850,000	5,900,000
(b) For other 1		Juice an		egraph	(INTOIR	cy) Au	ci, 174	o	7,050,000	
By Treas	ury Bills	~			•••				7,324,688,000	7,923,935,000
By Natio By 2 1 p	nal Savi er cent.	ngs Cei Defend	runcat	es nds	•••		•• • •• •	 	39,300 000	40,500,000 14,335,000
By 3 per	cent. De	fence B	londs		•••				495	—
By Tax 1 By Other			ates	••••	•••	•	•• •		90,450,000	91,200,000
Intern	al			•••					61,269,551	474,981
Extern	nai		•••	•••		•	•••••		19,216,873	1,736,973
		: .								
(c) Ways and (d) Treasury I				•••	•••		·· ·		2,413,920,000 880,500,000	2,125,130,000 830,000,000
Repayments, &c	_	•								
In respect of is		ler the f	followi	ing Acts						
Land Settl				•	and 19	921 .	•• •		55,633	54,406
Tithe Act, Overseas 7	I930, Se Trade Gu	arante	20 es Act	1939.	and Ex	knort		tees Act, 1949	970,000	920,000
Housing (S	Scotland)) Act, 1	944, S	ection 4	(5) an	d Ho	using (I	inancial Provi-		
sions) (S Building M	(ateriale	Act, 1	946, S	CUON I	13 (2) 945 S	ection		••• ••• •••	19,727 500,000	15,547
Local Authorities Loans Act, 1945, Section 3 (4)									2,108,481	1,167,101
Cotton (C RECEIPTS UNDER A								N AGREEMENT	10,000,000	14,631,117
(CMD. 7469)		- (0) -	 			· · ·			35,000,000	— ·
BALANCES IN EXCH	EQUER C	ON 1ST	April	.:		<u> </u>	1949	1948		12,167,328,224
Bank of Englar Bank of Ireland		• • • •		····	•••		£ ,058,97 ,568,96		3,627,946	2,829,743
•		•				Tor			E 11,965,755,401	12,170,157,967
		· · · ·								
2ND AUGUST, 194	9								••.	

· ·

.

-